11-29-20	07 U.S. PTO 11/985608
11/19/2007 11/19/2007	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 10346476 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Andreas Brand Ulf Selve	Name: Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland Internal Address: GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 7, 2007	Street Address: Hohe Steinert 8
X Assignment	City: Ludenscheid
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 58509
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🐰 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Philip M. Rice, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Emch, Schaffer,	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Schaub & Porcello Co., L.P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 916	
City: Toledo	8. Payment Information
State: Ohio Zip: 43697-0916	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 419-243-1294	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 419-243-8502	Authorized User Name
Email Address: essp essp-law.com	11/20/2007 HMARZII 90000022 11985608
9. Signature: Signature	94 FC:8921 2-16 240:98 79 Date
Philip M. Rice	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020190 FRAME: 0233

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andreas Brand, of Luisental 24, 58509 Ludenscheid, Germany, and Ulf Selve, of Hohfuhrstrasse 54, 58509 Ludenscheid, Germany, have invented a FLOURESCENT LAMP SOCKET WITH ENHANCED CONTACT RELIABILITY, for which we have executed application for United States Letters Patent under even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH, of Hohe Steinert 8, 58509 Ludenscheid, Germany, a corporation of Germany, is desirous of acquiring its rights in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor subject to German law;

WHEREAS, we, Andreas Brand and Ulf Selve, have notified Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH, under German law and Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH, desires to claim all of its rights to said invention under German law.

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with German law, Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH claims all of its rights to said invention. We, Andreas Brand and Ulf Selve, subject to German law, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

Witnesses:

Bulhard Kain

Winfred Kell

Date: 11/07/2007

Witnesses:

Bulhard Kain

Witnesses:

Bulhard Kain

Winfred Kain

Date: 11/07/2007

PATENT REEL: 020190 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 11/19/2007